

04-10-2006



U.S.	DEPAR	RTMEN	T OF	COMME	RCE
nited	States	Patent	and '	Trademar	k Offic

R ************************************					
FA.103214266					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Per-Ake Östlund Axel Mürmann	Name: ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS CORPORATION N.V.				
David A. Kynoch Michael Thoenissen Lynn Turnbull	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:				
Execution Date(s) Feb. 27, Feb. 28 and Mar. 6, 2006	Olicot, Ida. Sec.				
Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: B-1930 Zaventem				
Joint Research Agreement	State:				
Government Interest Assignment					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: BELGIUM Zip:				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo				
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
29/244,862					
,					
Additional numbers att	lached? ☐Yes ☑No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:1				
Name: Aaron A. Fishman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address: Pearne & Gordon LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 1801 East 9th Street	✓ Enclosed - Check				
Suite 1200	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Cleveland	8. Payment Information				
State: Ohio Zip: 44114-3108	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: (216) 579-1700					
Fax Number: (216) 579-6073	b. Deposit Account Number				
Email Address:	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature:	March 29, 2006				
Signature	Date				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

04/04/2006 FMETEKI1 00000009 2924/862

03 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Aaron A. Fishman

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 017750 FRAME: 0679

5

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, new and useful improvements have been made by the undersigned in

ELECTRIC RANGE WITH TOUCH CONTROLS

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on December 15, 2005, which application is identified by Serial No. 29/244,862 (Pearne & Gordon LLP Docket No. 39258).

WHEREAS, Electrolux Home Products Corporation N.V., a corporation of Belgium, having a place of business at B-1930 Zaventem, Belgium, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventors' certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Pearne & Gordon LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

PGM&G PT605

Page 1 of 3



(1)	Inventor Name: Per-Åke Östlund
	Signature: Res Con G
	Today's Date: 28-2, 2866
	Date I Signed Declaration: 28-2.2026
	Witness:
	Witness:
(2)	Inventor Name: <u>David A. Kynoch</u>
	Signature: Janus of the
	Today's Date: 28/62/2006
	Date I Signed Declaration: 28/62/8co6
	A_{i}
	Witness:
	Witness:
(3)	Inventor Name: Lynn Turnbull
	Signature:
	Today's Date:
	Date I Signed Declaration:
	Witness:
	Witness

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

PGM&G PT605

Page 2 of 3

(1)	Inventor Name: Per-Åke Östlund
	Signature:
	Today's Date:
	Date I Signed Declaration:
	Witness:
	Witness:
(2)	Inventor Name: <u>David A. Kynoch</u>
	Signature:
	Today's Date:
	Date I Signed Declaration:
	Witness:
	Witness:
(3)	Inventor Name: Lynn Turnbull
	Signature:
	Today's Date: 27/02/07/
	Date I Signed Declaration: 07/02/06
	Witness: Mellay
	Witness:
	, ,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

PGM&G PT605

Page 2 of 3

(4)	Inventor Name: Axel Mürmann
	Signature:
	Today's Date: 28, FE3. 2006
	Date I Signed Declaration:
	-1-1)
	Witness:
	Witness:
(5)	Inventor Name: Michael Thoenissen
, ,	Signature: L. Ho
	Today's Date: 6.3.06
	Date I Signed Declaration: 6.3.06
	Witness:

PGM&G PT605

RECORDED: 04/03/2006

Page 3 of 3